February 2016 DocID2164 Rev 15 1/21
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LM193, LM293, LM393
Low-power, dual-voltage comparators
Datasheet - production data
Features
Wide single-supply voltage range or dual
supplies: 2 V to 36 V or ±1 V to ±18 V

0.10
0.004
Ordering information LM193, LM293, LM393
18/21 DocID2164 Rev 15
8 Ordering information
Table 8: Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM193ADT
(1)
-55 °C to 125 °C
SO8 Tube or tape and reel
193A
LM193DT 193
LM293ADT
-40 °C to 105 °C
293A
LM293D
293 LM293DT
LM293PT TSSOP8
Tape and reel LM293ST MiniSO8 K512
LM293QT DFΝ8 2x2 K59
LM393ADT
0 °C to 70 °C
SO8 Tube or tape and reel
393A

Added DFN8 2x2mm package mechanical drawing.
Added DFN8 2x2mm recommended footprint.
Added DFN8 2x2mm order codes in Table 9.
27-Jun-2012 13
Updated Features (added package information), Description (added
RPNs), Figure 1: Pin connections (top view) moved to page 3, added
Contents, updated marking of the LM293QT device in Table 9, minor
text corrections throughout document.
18-Jan-2013 14 Updated Table 8 (added dimensions in inches).
Revision history LM193, LM293, LM393
20/21 DocID2164 Rev 15
Date Revision Changes
09-Feb-2016 15
Updated document layout
Removed DIP8 package
Features: removed “plastic micropackage” from the DFN8 2x2,
MiniSO8, and SO8 silhouettes; removed “thin shrink small outline
package” from the TSSOP8 silhouette.
Figure 2: added footnote about the exposed pad of the DFN8 2x2
Table 4: updated “L” value
Table 6: “aaa” value is a typ. value not a max. value
Table 7: updated min. “k” millimeters value
Table 8: removed following obsolete order codes: LM193AD, LM193D,
LM193AN, LM193N, LM293AD, LM293AN, LM293N, LM393AD,
LM393AN, LM393N; added footnote (not recommended for new
design) to order code LM193ADT; replaced marking of LM393QT with
“K5B” instead of “K5C”.
LM193, LM293, LM393
 DocID2164 Rev 15 21/21
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST
products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the
design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  LM393D  LM293D  LM293PT  LM293ST  LM393PT  LM393ADT  LM293DT  LM293ADT  LM393DT  LM193QT
LM293QT  LM393QT  LM393ST  LM193DT